State of Alaska
Department of Education and Early Development
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2005)
Major Maintenance Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Mar | Dec | Nov School Project Amount Eligible EED Participating State Aggregate
16 | 15| 5 District Name Requested Amount Recommended Share Share Amount
Amount
1 1 1 Iditarod Area Blackwell School New Well, Anvik $92,019 $92,019 $92,019 $1,840 $90,179 $90,179
2 2 2 Copper River Glennallen Elementary School Exterior Upgrade $3,067,627 $2,214,501 $2,095,501 $41,910 $2,053,591 $2,143,770
3 3 3 Yukon-Koyukuk Nulato Structural Roof Repair $829,439 $829,439 $829,439 $16,589 $812,850 $2,956,620
4 4 4 Nenana City Nenana Boiler Replacement/Heating System $393,407 $393,407 $393,407 $19,670 $373,737 $3,330,357
Upgrade
5 5 5 Alaska Gateway Tetlin School Site Civil Improvements $254,465 $222,239 $222,239 $4,445 $217,794 $3,548,151
6 6 6 Yukon-Koyukuk Allakaket Renovate Water/Sewer Facility $322,252 $303,924 $303,924 $6,078 $297,846 $3,845,997
7 7 7 Saint Marys Elicavicuar Elementary Exterior Upgrades $459,757 $459,757 $459,757 $22,988 $436,769 $4,282,766
8 8 8 Kake City Kake Elementary Ventilation System Upgrade $394,029 $394,029 $394,029 $39,403 $354,626 $4,637,392
9 9 9 Alaska Gateway Tetlin School Building Improvements $903,137 $873,306 $873,306 $17,466 $855,840 $5,493,232
10 10 10 Iditarod Area David Louis Memorial School Emergency Repairs $180,128 $180,128 $180,128 $3,603 $176,525 $5,669,757
& Boiler Relocation, Grayling
. 11 Iditarod Area Top Of The Kuskokwim School Boiler $173,500 $173,500 $173,500 $3,470 $170,030 $5,839,787
Replacement, Nikolai
12 12 12 Iditarod Area Innoko River School Tank Farm Pipeline & $247,032 $247,032 $247,032 $4,941 $242,091 $6,081,878
Remediation, Shageluk
13 13 13 |Iditarod Area Holy Cross School Vocational Education Shop $177,760 $177,760 $177,760 $3,555 $174,205 $6,256,083
Upgrade
14 14 14 Yukon-Koyukuk Allakaket Restroom Renovation $352,932 $311,862 $311,862 $6,237 $305,625 $6,561,708
15 15 15 Saint Marys Andreafski High School Code Upgrades $179,906 $179,906 $179,906 $8,995 $170,911 $6,732,619
16 16 16 Annette Island Annette Island Schools Security/Safety and Major $1,667,840 $1,090,863 $1,090,863 $21,817 $1,069,046 $7,801,665
Maintenance Upgrades
17 17 17 Alaska Gateway Dot Lake School Mechanical Upgrade $782,034 $782,034 $782,034 $15,641 $766,393 $8,568,058
18 18 18 Yukon-Koyukuk Minto Restroom Renovation $179,150 $179,150 $179,150 $3,583 $175,567 $8,743,625
19 19 19 Southeast Island Thorne Bay House Access Ramp $139,045 $139,045 $139,045 $2,781 $136,264 $8,879,889
20 20 20 Yukon-Koyukuk Kaltag Exterior Siding Replacement $625,381 $351,245 $351,245 $7,025 $344,220 $9,224,109
21 21 21 |ditarod Area Iditarod Fire Alarm Upgrades $192,994 $192,994 $192,994 $3,860 $189,134 $9,413,243
22 22 22 Lower Kuskokwim Kilbuck Elementary Deferred Maintenance, Bethel $6,331,162 $5,401,968 $5,401,968 $108,039 $5,293,929 $14,707,172
23 23 23 Lower Kuskokwim Mikelnguut Elitnaurvat Elementary Deferred $4,232,798 $2,331,937 $2,331,937 $46,639 $2,285,298 $16,992,470
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24 24 24 Lower Kuskokwim W. Miller Memorial K-12 Deferred Maintenance, $4,421,919 $2,598,517 $2,598,517 $51,970 $2,546,547 $19,539,017
Napakiak

25 25 25 Lower Kuskokwim Eek K-12 Deferred Maintenance $1,435,657 $1,094,677 $1,094,677 $21,894 $1,072,783 $20,611,800

26 26 26 Lower Kuskokwim Nuniwaarmiut K-12 Deferred Maintenance, $1,399,533 $1,110,915 $1,110,915 $22,218 $1,088,697 $21,700,497
Mekoryuk

27 27 27 Lower Kuskokwim Rocky Mountain K-12 Deferred Maintenance, $2,033,859 $1,376,841 $1,376,841 $27,537 $1,349,304 $23,049,801
Goodnews Bay

28 28 28 Lower Kuskokwim Akula Elitnaurvit K-12 Deferred Maintenance, $1,816,408 $1,353,216 $1,353,216 $27,064 $1,326,152 $24,375,953
Kasigluk

29 29 29 Lower Kuskokwim P.T. Albert Memorial K-12 Deferred Maintenance, $1,499,034 $946,180 $946,180 $18,924 $927,256 $25,303,209
Tununak

30 30 30 Lower Kuskokwim L. Angapak Memorial K-12 Deferred Maintenance, $1,395,036 $892,668 $892,668 $17,853 $874,815 $26,178,024
Tuntutuliak

31 31 31 Lower Kuskokwim Qugcuun Memorial K-12 Deferred Maintenance, $122,009 $88,157 $88,157 $1,763 $86,394 $26,264,418
Oscarville

TOTALS: $36,301,249 $26,983,216 $26,864,216 $599,798 $26,264,418
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